NORTH §\y GROUP

HARTLEPOOL CYCLING CLUB

www.hartlepool-cycleclub.org

PRESENTS THE
Open T252/3 25 Mile Time Trial

25th June 2023 08:00

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials and including the VTTA.
Timekeepers
Mr. G Russell Mr. D. Oliver

Event Secretary:. Phil Wright. 22 Hampstead Gardens, Hartlepool, TS26 OLX email jagryk@aol.com Tel: 07702 244
922.

Course T252/3

Start at de-restriction sign at south end of Crathorne on old A19 (5 yds south of farm entrance) and proceed onto A19
southbound. Continue on A19 to bear left off A19 signed Knayton % ml, Borrowby 14 ml, (12.16mls). Proceed up slip road to
turn left over bridge crossing A19 to crossroads, where left to rejoin A19 northbound. Continue northwards to finish at end
of footpath, just prior to bridge over A19 (Crathorne/Rounton road) (25.00 mls)

Numbers will be at event HQ at Hutton Rudby Village Hall TS15 OHL where RIDERS must sign on AND OFF. Anyone not
signing-off will be recorded as DNF.

Plentiful Parking is available on the lane that bridges over the A19, just opposite the start, there is limited parking at HQ
which is approx. 3 miles from start. See attached map.

Regulations
Headquarters: Hutton Rudby VILLAGE HALL TS15 OHL

1) All numbers are available at the Event Headquarters. All riders will be required to sign on, when collecting their number. A notice will be on
display, adjacent to the signing on sheet, identifying any significant risks that may have been identified on the day of the event, which may
affect the rider’s or official’s safety.

2) Each rider must sign out at the completion of their ride, when returning their number. Failure to sign out will result in a DNF being recorded
in the results.

3 If a dope control has been established for the event, notices will be displayed local to the signing out sheet indicating the numbers of the
riders to be tested. It is the rider’s responsibility to check whether his number is listed, as failure to report to the control in a reasonable time
could result in an adverse finding being recorded against a competitor, with the consequence of a ban being issued.

4) No cars other than the Event Officials are to be parked at the start or finish

5) No U turns are to be undertaken within sight of the start or finish.

6)- Riders are not to warm up on any part of the course, whilst an event is being held.

7) In the interest of your own safety, hard shell helmet use is recommended for all competitors.

8) A red rear working light and front light must be affixed to a competitor’s cycle at the start. No light = No Ride
In order to reduce entry fees there will be no prizes awarded

First rider off at 08.01. HEAD UP AND HAVE A SAFE RIDE.

Thanks to all who have assisted in the organisation of this event.


http://www.hartlepool-cycleclub.org
mailto:jagryk@aol.com
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Name

Mark Burtonshaw
Paul Dawson
Allen Bell

George Young
Mike Cole

Danny Short
Mike Jeffries (RB)
Lee Morley
Sarah Foulds

David Nichol

Caroline Ratcliff

Steven Madeley
Richie Grant
David Ballantyne
Karen Taylor

Terry Parvin

Steven Robinson

Sue McFarlane
Richard Durham

John Quimby

Martin Rasmussen

Paul Brierly

Darren Yarwood

Paul Sander

Alan Chalmers

Club

Harrogate Nova
North VTTA
Yorks Road Club
Clifton CC
Huddersfield CC
Vector Racing
CWCC
Hartlepool CC
Velo Culture

Ferryhill
Wheelers

Ferryhill
Wheelers

Darlington CC
Hartlepool CC
EMC Cycling
Springfield FRT

Ferryhill
Wheelers

Stockton
Wheelers

Army Cycling
Settle Wheelers

Sowerby Sunday
CcC

Tyneside
Vagabonds CC

Huddersfield CC

ADDFORM Vive
Le Velo

Stockton
Wheelers

Valley Striders
CcC

Age

64

62

77

36

41

52

42

71

58

61

57

61

56

63

43

43

68

55

56

49

67

71

Age Adj
5:53
5:11
12:20
09:23
13:02
N/A
N/A
2:23
6:36

8:52

10:37

4:51
3:39
N/A
10:00

5:31

N/A

6:49
7:28

9:23

N/A

3:23

1:43

7:03

8:52

Cat

MV

MV

MV

MV

MV

SMen

MV

MV

FV

MV

FV

MV

MV

MV

FV

MV

MV

FV

MV

MV

MV

MV

MV

MV

MV

Handicap
2:30
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
N/A

N/A

8;00
11:00

8:00

10:00

8:00
8:00
N/A
10:00

9:00

N/A

9:00
9:00

9:00

N/A

9;00

2:00

8:00

8:00

Start time

08:01

08:02

08:03

08:04

08:05

08:06

08:07

08:08

08:09

08:10

08:11

08:12
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08:20
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08:25



26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

Paul Tyler

Alasdair Bruce

Graeme Carter

Kevin Hall
David Taylor

Martin Gargett

Malcolm Steer
James Meadows
Paul Newman

Mike Dalton

Russ Richardson
Neil Fearn

Andrew Gallacher

Euan Adam

Neil Cleminshaw

Duncan Mullier

Mark Wolstenholme

Marcel Schubert

Lewis Wake

Stephen Hannah

Ferryhill
Wheelers

Yorks Road Club

Stockton
Wheelers

Protect Velo
Huddersfield CC

Halifax Imperial
Wheelers

Darlington CC
CWCC
Richmond CC

Stockton
Wheelers

Zurburan Racing
Harrogate Nova

Vanelli Project
GO

Durham City
Velo

ADDFORM Vive
Le Velo

Harrogate Nova
VTTA (Yorks)
Darlington CC

Team Kirkley
Cycles

Protect Velo

65

66

49

52

67

50

58

34

56

42

66

43

55

23

53

53

45

41

27

32

6:15

6:38

N/A

N/A

7:03

1:56

3:56

N/A

3:23

0.22

6:38

0.32

3:07

N/A

2:37

2:37

0.55

0.11

N/A

N/A

MV

MV

MV

MV
MV

MV

MV
SMen
MV

MV

MV
MV

MV

SMen

MV

MV
MV
MV

Smen

SMen

7:00

7:00

N/A

N/A
6:00

5:00

5:00
N/A
4:00

4:00

3:30
3:00

2:30

N/A

2:00

1:30
1:00
SCR

N/A

N/A
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08:29

08:30

08:31

08:32

08:33

08:34

08:35
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08:43

08:44

08:45
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